

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 288 OF 2011**

IN

APPEAL NO. 458 / 2008

AND

CRIMINAL REVISION NO. 487 / 2009

IN

CRIMINAL CASE NO. 642 / SS / 2005

Kamal Kishor s/o Damodar Prasad Gupta ... Applicant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and another ... Respondents

Mr. M. J. Upadhyay, Advocate for the Applicant.
Ms Jhaveri, APP for the State.

CORAM : B. R. GAVAI, J.
TUESDAY, JUNE 28, 2011

P. C. :

Issue notice, returnable on 9th August 2011. By way of ad-interim order, the order of conviction and sentence shall stand stayed. The applicant is directed to be released on bail on his furnishing two sureties in the sum of Rs. 25,000/- each.

(B. R. GAVAI, J)