

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO .288 OF 2011**

Kamal Kishore Damodar Prasad GuptaApplicant.
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

Mr. M.J.Upadhyay, advocate for the Applicant.
Mr. Subodh Desai i/by Apex Law Partners, advocate for R.No.2.
Mr. D.P.Adsul, APP for the respondent/State.

CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.

DATED : February 14 , 2013.

P.C.:

Heard the learned counsel appearing for the respective parties.

2 **Rule.** Hearing expedited. Liberty to respondent no.2 to apply for fixed date of hearing. During the pendency of final hearing and disposal of this revision, the interim relief granted by the order dated 28.6.2011 is confirmed on execution of fresh P.R. Bond of Rs.15,000/- and subject to the applicant depositing an amount equivalent to 20% of

Shivgan

the compensation awarded by the lower Courts in this Court within a period of eight weeks.

(RANJIT MORE, J.)

Shivgan