

SSK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 288 OF 2011**

**Kamal Kishor s/o. Damodar Prasad Gupta versus The State of
Maharashtra & anr.**

***Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Court's Or Judge's Orders
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
directions and Registrar's Orders***

*Mr. M. J. Upadhayay, advocate for the applicant.
Mr. Subhod Desai a/w. Ms.Smita R. Lad i/b. M/s. Apex
Law Partners, advocates for respondent No.2.*

**CORAM : RANJIT MORE, J.
DATED : 8th January, 2013.**

P.C.:

Liberty to amend is granted to the applicant, so as to annex copy of the impugned order and judgment. Necessary amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.

2. Copy of the amended revision application be served on counsel for respondent No.2 before the next date.

3. **Stand over to 21st January, 2013.**

(RANJIT MORE, J.)