

sg

38.revn288-11.docx

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No.288 of 2011

Kamal Kishor S/o Damodar Prasad Gupta ... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr ... Respondents

None for the applicant.

Ms Sangeeta D Shinde, APP, for respondent No.1/ State.

Mr Kshitij Parekh, i/b. Apex Law Partners, for respondent
No.2.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 29 January 2026.

P.C.:

. Today, when the matter is called out, none present for the applicant.

2. As the matter has not been listed since the year 2013, this Court deems it appropriate to issue notice to the applicant, returnable on **13 February 2026.**

(R.N. Laddha, J.)